
Branch - Hillsdale - St. Joseph Community Health Agency
Personal Health and Disease Prevention

*FYTD=Fiscal Year To Date   FYTD 2025-2025 (Oct-Sept)

Confirmed & Probable Case Totals BR HD SJ Total BR HD SJ Total BR HD SJ Total

Animal Bite/Rabies potential exposure 1          3          11        15        4             8          15             27              2          12        -           14           
Blastomycosis -           -           -           -           -              -           -                -                 -           -           -           -              
Brucellosis -           -           -           -           -              -           -                -                 -           -           -           -              
Campylobacter 1          -           -           1          3             2          4               9                5          2          7          14           
Chicken Pox -           -           -           -           3             -           1               4                -           -           -           -              
Chlamydia 2          3          14        19        29           16        68             113            30        37        86        153         
Coccidioidomycosis -           -           -           -           -              -           -                -                 -           -           -           -              
CRE Carbapenem Resistant Enterobac. -           -           -           -           -              -           -                -                 -           -           -           -              
Cryptosporidiosis -           -           -           -           -              -           1               1                -           -           -           -              
Giardiasis -           -           -           -           1             -           -                1                -           -           1          1             
Gonorrhea 1          -           4          5          10           -           25             35              2          6          23        31           
H. Influenzae Disease - Inv. -           1          -           1          -              2          -                2                -           1          2          3             
Hepatitis B - Acute -           -           -           -           -              -           -                -                 -           -           2          2             
Hepatitis B - Chronic -           -           -           -           -              -           1               1                1          1          -           2             
Hepatitis C - Acute -       -           1          1          -              -           1               1                -           -           -           -              
Hepatitis C - Chronic -       2          1          3          1             4          11             16              -           4          5          9             
Hepatitis C Unknown -       -           -           -           -              -           -                -                 1          -           -           1             
Histoplasmosis 1          -           -           1          2             -           -                2                1          -           -           1             
HIV/AIDS -       -           -           -           1             1          -                2                1          -           -           1             
Influenza 144      29        172      345      235         57        428           720            441      93        489      1,023      
Kawasaki -       -           -           -           5             -           -                5                -           -           -           -              
Latent Tuberculosis -       -           -           -           1             -           -                1                2          1          -           3             
Legionellosis -       -           -           -           1             -           -                1                -           1          -           1             
Listeriosis -       -           -           -           -              -           -                -                 -           -           -           -              
Lyme Disease -       -           -           -           -              1          1               2                3          2          3          8             
Measles -       -           -           -           -              -           -                -                 -           -           -           -              
Menengitis - Aseptic -       -           -           -           -              -           -                -                 -           1          -           1             
Menengitis - Bacterial -       -           -           -           -              -           -                -                 1          -           -           1             
Meningococcal Disease -       -           -           -           -              -           -                -                 -           -           -           -              
Mumps -       -           -           -           -              -           -                -                 -           -           -           -              
Mycobacterium - Other -       -           -           -           1             -           1               2                4          2          1          7             
Norovirus -       -           -           -           -              -           -                -                 16        1          -           17           
Novel Coronavirus 52        69        36        157      196         319      199           714            281      490      228      999         
Pertussis -       -           -           -           2             1          1               4                7          11        3          21           
RSV 6          6          17        29        6             6          17             29              2          9          1          12           
Salmonellosis -       -           -           -           4             1          3               8                2          -           3          5             
Shiga Toxin-prod. (STEC) -       -           -           -           -              1          1               2                -           1          1          2             
Shigellosis -       -           -           -           -              -           -                -                 -           -           -           -              
Shingles -       -           -           -           -              1          1               2                -           -           1          1             
Staphylococcus Aureus Infect. -       -           -           -           -              -           -                -                 -           -           -           -              
Strep Invasive Gp A 1          1          1          3          1             1          1               3                3          -           3          6             
Strep Pneumonia Inv Ds. 1          -           2          3          4             2          6               12              -           2          -           2             
Syphilis - Primary -       -           -           -           1             -           -                1                -           -           6          6             
Syphilis - Secondary -       -           1          1          -              2          1               3                1          -           3          4             
Syphilis To Be Determined 1          -           -           1          4             -           2               6                -           3          7          10           
Trichinosis -       -           -           -           -              -           -                -                 -           1          -           1             
Tuberculosis -       -           -           -           1             -           -                1                -           2          -           2             
Unusual Outbreak/Occurrence -       -           -           -           -              -           1               1                -           -           -           -              
VZ Infection, Unspecified -       1          -           1          -              5          1               6                -           1          -           1             
Yersinia Enteritis -       -           -           -           -              -           -                -                 -           1          1          2             

Feb-26 FYTD 2024-2025 (Oct-Sept)


